
MARKETING ANALYTICS – 534ECO 

Strategic Decision Simulation: TechFlow Solutions 

Company Background 

TechFlow Solutions is a 5-year-old software company specializing in project 

management tools for small to medium businesses. The company faces increased 

competition from larger tech companies entering their market space. 

Current Business Data (Year 5) 

Financial Performance 

 Annual Revenue: $2.5 million 

 Net Profit Margin: 15% ($375,000 profit) 

 Monthly Recurring Revenue (MRR): $208,333 

 Customer Acquisition Cost (CAC): $150 per customer 

 Customer Lifetime Value (CLV): $1,200 

 Monthly Churn Rate: 5% 

Market Position 

 Current Market Share: 3% in regional market 

 Number of Active Customers: 1,250 

 Average Revenue Per User (ARPU): $167/month 

 Customer Satisfaction Score: 7.2/10 

 Employee Count: 25 staff members 

Market Conditions 

 Total Addressable Market: $500 million 

 Market Growth Rate: 12% annually 

 Competition: 3 major competitors with 60% combined market share 

 Threat: 2 large tech companies planning market entry next year 

Strategic Challenge 



The board has allocated $500,000 for strategic investment to ensure long-term 

competitiveness. Customer expectations are rising, and new technologies (AI 

integration, mobile-first design) are becoming industry standards. 

 

Three Strategic Options 

Option A: Product Innovation & Development 

Investment Allocation: $500,000 

 $300,000 - AI development team 

 $150,000 - Mobile app development 

 $50,000 - User experience redesign 

Projected Year 1 Outcomes: 

 Increase ARPU to $220/month 

 Reduce churn rate to 3% 

 Customer base: 1,350 customers 

 Customer satisfaction: 8.5/10 

Option B: Market Expansion & Customer Acquisition 

Investment Allocation: $500,000 

 $250,000 - Digital marketing campaigns 

 $150,000 - Three additional sales representatives 

 $100,000 - Marketing automation and CRM upgrade 

Projected Year 1 Outcomes: 

 Increase customer base to 2,000 customers 

 ARPU remains at $167/month 

 Improve marketing conversion rate to 4% 

 Reduce CAC to $120 

Option C: Strategic Partnership & Integration 



Investment Allocation: $500,000 

 $200,000 - Integration development 

 $150,000 - Partnership setup and revenue sharing 

 $100,000 - Co-marketing campaigns 

 $50,000 - Legal and compliance 

Projected Year 1 Outcomes: 

 Access to partner's customer base of 25,000 

 Estimated 1,500 new customers from partnership 

 Customer base: 2,750 customers 

 Revenue sharing: 20% of partnership-derived revenue 

 

Comparative Analysis 

Metric Option A Option B Option C 

Investment $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 

Revenue Increase    

Net Benefit Year 1    

ROI    

Payback Period    

Risk Level    

Long-term Sustainability    

 

Risk Assessment 

Option A Risks 

 Technology development delays 

 Market acceptance of new features 

 Competitor response time 



Option B Risks 

 Market saturation challenges 

 High customer acquisition costs 

 Quality control with rapid scaling 

Option C Risks 

 Partner dependency 

 Revenue sharing impact on margins 

 Integration complexity 

 

Student Assignment 

Task: Select one strategic option and provide a comprehensive business 

justification. 

Required Analysis: 

1. Financial Justification: Detailed ROI and payback calculations 

2. Strategic Fit: How the option aligns with company goals 

3. Risk Management: Identify and propose mitigation strategies 

4. Implementation Plan: Timeline and resource allocation 

5. Success Metrics: Key performance indicators to track 

Deliverable: 2-3 page executive summary with supporting financial analysis 
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Financial Analysis 

Option A Calculations 

Revenue Impact: 

 New annual revenue: 1,350 customers × $220 × 12 months = $3,564,000 

 Current annual revenue: $2,500,000 

 Revenue increase: $1,064,000 

Costs: 

 Initial investment: $500,000 

 Net benefit Year 1: $1,064,000 - $500,000 = $564,000 

ROI = (Net Benefit ÷ Initial Investment) × 100 

Let me break down how I calculated ROI for each option in the scenario: 

Step 2: Calculate ROI 

 ROI = ($564,000 ÷ $500,000) × 100 = 112.8% 

ROI: 112.8% 

 



Option A: Product Innovation 

Step 1: Calculate Annual Net Benefit 

 Net Benefit Year 1: $564,000 

Step 2: Convert to Monthly Cash Flow 

 Monthly Net Cash Flow: $564,000 ÷ 12 = $47,000/month 

Step 3: Calculate Payback Period 

 Payback Period: $500,000 ÷ $47,000 = 10.6 months 

 Payback period: 10.6 months 

 

Option B Calculations 

Revenue Impact: 

 New annual revenue: 2,000 customers × $167 × 12 months = $4,008,000 

 Current annual revenue: $2,500,000 

 Revenue increase: $1,508,000 

Costs: 

 Initial investment: $500,000 

 Additional CAC for 750 new customers: 750 × $120 = $90,000 

 Additional sales team costs: $150,000 

 Net benefit Year 1: $1,508,000 - $500,000 - $240,000 = $768,000 

Step 2: Calculate ROI 

 ROI = ($768,000 ÷ $500,000) × 100 = 153.6% 

ROI: 153.6% 

Option B: Market Expansion 

Step 1: Calculate Annual Net Benefit 

 Net Benefit Year 1: $768,000 

Step 2: Convert to Monthly Cash Flow 



 Monthly Net Cash Flow: $768,000 ÷ 12 = $64,000/month 

Step 3: Calculate Payback Period 

 Payback Period: $500,000 ÷ $64,000 = 7.8 months 

 Payback period: 7.8 months 

Option C Calculations 

Revenue Impact: 

 Existing customers: 1,250 × $167 × 12 months= $2,505,000 

 New partnership customers: 1,500 × $167 × 12 = $3,006,000 

 Revenue sharing cost: $3,006,000 × 20% = $601,200 

 Net partnership revenue: $3,006,000 - $601,200 = $2,404,800 

 Total revenue: $2,505,000 + $2,404,800 = $4,909,800 

 Revenue increase: $2,409,800 

Costs: 

 Initial investment: $500,000 

 Net benefit Year 1: $2,409,800 - $500,000 = $1,909,800 

Step 2: Calculate ROI 

 ROI = ($1,909,800 ÷ $500,000) × 100 = 381.9% 

ROI: 381.9% 

Option C: Strategic Partnership 

Step 1: Calculate Annual Net Benefit 

 Net Benefit Year 1: $1,909,800 

Step 2: Convert to Monthly Cash Flow 

 Monthly Net Cash Flow: $1,909,800 ÷ 12 = $159,150/month 

Step 3: Calculate Payback Period 

 Payback Period: $500,000 ÷ $159,150 = 3.1 months 

 Payback period: 3.1 months 



 

Comparative Analysis 

Metric Option A Option B Option C 

Investment $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 

Revenue Increase $1,064,000 $1,508,000 $2,409,800 

Net Benefit Year 1 $564,000 $768,000 $1,909,800 

ROI 112.8% 153.6% 381.9% 

Payback Period 10.6 months 7.8 months 3.1 months 

Risk Level Medium High High 

Long-term Sustainability High Medium Medium 

 

Risk Assessment 

Option A Risks 

 Technology development delays 

 Market acceptance of new features 

 Competitor response time 

Option B Risks 

 Market saturation challenges 

 High customer acquisition costs 

 Quality control with rapid scaling 

Option C Risks 

 Partner dependency 

 Revenue sharing impact on margins 

 Integration complexity 

 

 



Student Assignment 

Task: Select one strategic option and provide a comprehensive business 

justification. 

Required Analysis: 

1. Financial Justification: Detailed ROI and payback calculations 

2. Strategic Fit: How the option aligns with company goals 

3. Risk Management: Identify and propose mitigation strategies 

4. Implementation Plan: Timeline and resource allocation 

5. Success Metrics: Key performance indicators to track 

Deliverable: 2-3 page executive summary with supporting financial analysis 

 

Instructor Answer Key 

Recommended Choice: Option C - Strategic Partnership 

Primary Justification: 

 Highest ROI: 381.9% return significantly outperforms alternatives 

 Fastest Payback: 3.1-month recovery period provides immediate cash 

flow 

 Market Access: Rapid customer base expansion without organic growth 

constraints 

 Competitive Advantage: Scale and market presence to compete with 

larger entrants 

Risk Mitigation: 

 Diversify partnerships to reduce single-partner dependency 

 Negotiate favorable contract terms with performance clauses 

 Use initial profits to invest in product development (Option A elements) 

Long-term Strategy:  

Year 1: Execute Option C for immediate growth and cash generation  



Year 2: Reinvest profits into Option A for product differentiation  

Year 3: Consider Option B elements for further market expansion 

This sequenced approach maximises short-term gains while building sustainable 

competitive advantages. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


